FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

11-04-1998



ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.	Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Galtec Canada Ltd.	609,577 Alberta Limited
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \( \sum_{Yes} \( \sum_{No} \)	Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Suite 1430, 540 5 <sup>th</sup> Avenue S.W.
	🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Calgary, Alberta T2P 0M2, Canada
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Dates: August 31, 1998	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? $\square_{Yes} \ \boxtimes_{No}$
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,405,591 & 5,478,536
	Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Nan	ne: <u>Alan Israel</u>	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$80.00</u>
Add	Iress: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	☑ Enclosed
	489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	New York, New York 10017	
03/1 FC:5	998 JSHABAZZ 00000086 5405591 81 80.00 0P	8. Deposit account number:
-	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	Pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Alan Israel	<b>October 22, 1998</b>
	Name of Person Signing Signature	<b>T</b>

PATENT

**REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0353** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Galtec Canada Ltd. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") whose full post office address is Suite 1430, 540 - 5th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 0M2, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patent properties:

Country	Patent/ Application No.	Issue/ Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
U.S.A.	5,405,591	April 11, 1995	METHOD FOR REMOVING SULPHIDE(S) FROM SOUR GAS
U.S.A.	5,478,536	December 26, 1995	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING SULPHIDE(S) FROM SOUR GAS
Canada	2,114,513	January 28, 1994	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING SULPHIDE(S) FROM SOUR GAS

AND WHEREAS, 609,577 Alberta Limited (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), whose full post office address is Suite 1430, 540 - 5th Avenue S.W., Calgary, Alberta T2P 0M2, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to the aforesaid patent properties therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer of, unto the aforesaid ASSIGNEE, all its right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, in and to the above mentioned patent properties, in and to any other applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, and in and to all Letters Patent which may issue or be reissued for said inventions.

ASSIGNOR undertakes to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

this 31 day of luges 7, 1998.

, Alberta, Canada,

Galtec Canada Ltd.

c/s

By: Title: PlesDest

> PATENT REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0354

		1	,	<i></i>	$\sim U$	11				full post		
	]	I, Ch	ey (	H-(	/Yal	lowy	,	,	whose	full post	office	address
is	#1430,	540	54	Aug.	15.W.	, Calz	ay.	AB	. , (	anada		,
hereby	declare	that I wa	is perso	nally	present a	and did	see /	9.	Gal	loway		who
	44 4		~ · ·	.1	•		0.00			~~~~		

**DECLARATION OF WITNESS** 

is personally known to me to be the authorized signing officer of the ASSIGNOR named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

this 31 day of August, 1998.

DECLARED at Calgary, Alberta, Canada, 1998.

Chey / Halloway Name:

PATENT **REEL: 9547 FRAME: 0355** 

**RECORDED: 10/26/1998**